

অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

মঙ্গলবার, নভেম্বর ২২, ২০২২

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

SETARA KNITWEAR LTD. Reg. No. C-47660, Date: 16-11-2002

Date: 11-10-2022

Advertisement of Notice of Under Section 289 (1) of the Companies Act, 1994 of An Extraordinary General Meeting to Liquidation.

A notice is hereby given that an Extraordinary General Meeting of the company SETARA KNITWEAR LTD. was held at the Registered office of the company at 27, West Bhassantak, Dhaka Cantonment, Dhaka on the 17th day of November, 2022 at 10.00 a.m. It has been resolved that SETARA KNITWEAR LTD. has been put into member voluntary winding up and **Md. Rabiul Islam (Rinku), Advocate,** Address: Shah Ali Tower (5th Floor), 33, Karwan Bazar, Dhaka-1215 to appointed as the Liquidator the company to transact the following purpose:

- (1) To put up the company into member voluntary winding up.
- (2) To appointed Liquidator of the Company for the purpose of the winding up procedure.
- (3) Miscellaneous.

MD. MAHABUB HOSSAIN

Managing Director SETARA KNITWEAR LTD.

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। হাছিনা বেগম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (১৮২২৭) মূ**ল্য :** টাকা ৪.০০